STATE OF MINNESOTA,

SS.

COUNTY OF CARVER.

ORDINANCE NO. 52

ORDINANCE NO. 52: An ordinance to make the Oty of Chuska subject to the provisions of Chuster 204 of the General Laws of the State of Minne-sota, for the year 1893, Entitled "An Act to grant additional powers to citles of the State of Minnesota and to empower such cities to issue their bonds for certain purposes therein montioned," and the sev-cral acts amendatory thereof. THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHASHA to OMDATM: Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Chaska does hereby accept and be-come audiget to the provisions of Chapter 20 Chaska does hereby accept and be-come audiget to the provisions of Chapter 20 Chaska does hereby accept and be-come audiget to the provisions of the State of Min-medies to the year 1893, Entitled "An Act to officit idditional powers to Cities of the State of Minnesota, and to ompower such officits to issue their bonds for certain pur-poses therein mentioned," and the several acts amendatory thereof, and said City shall honceforth be governed, controlled and regulated by and under the provisions of sid act and the acts amendatory there of. Suprom 2, This ordinance shall take instant additional power is the state its passage, appayral and due publication. Phased the City Council, Dec. 11, 1899; Attest.

Attest, Attest, H. STROBACH, CHAS. HANSON, City Clerk; President Approved Dec. 11, 1899. GRO. A. DUTOT. Mayor CHAS: HANSON, President,

tion.

I hereby certify that the printed copy of an Ordinance hereto affixed is a true and correct copy of Ordinace No 52 of the Ordinances of the City of Chaska in said County and State, the same being and Ordinance entitled "An Ordinance to make the City of Chaska subject to the provisions of Chapter 204 of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota, for the year 1893, Entitled "An Act to grant additional powers to Cities of the State of Minnesota and to empower such Cities to

issue their bonds for certain purposes therein mentioned, *, and the several Acts amendatory thereof. ". That said Ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the City Council of said City of Chaska at a regular meeting of said Council held at the City Hall in said City of Chasks on the Eleventh day of December A. D. 1899, and was duly approved by the Mayor of said City on the day of its passage and adop-

That the following is a statement of the votes cast upon the adpption of said Ordinance, viz; Said Ordinance was passed and adopted by the unanimous vote of said City Council, and those who voted in favor of its adoption were Alderman Glatzel, Grates, White, Linenfelser, Elke, Brinkhaus, Teitz, Diercks and President Hanson.

> In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and the Official Seal of said City this 11th day of December 1899.

2338 . Housember 1899.

<u>38</u> 31 2 SIVE OF FIGURALY trane and a source of the sour -cang tim adr seather bise tair . "Inversat with the state for Tiled in the office of Store lines Store lines Store lines Store lines 10 H Rect. Dot has storemail to otatt oft trana tastes the surface of a the surface of the second \$per \$ rolow colsing the first first first which of an under of State Secretury わ は の 0